
Bowling Green (16-8-6, 13-6-3) -vs- Augustana (19-10-3, 13-8-3)
02/14/2026 at Sioux Falls, South Dakota

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/14/2026
Start: 06:07 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 2,677
Location: Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Officials: Referee: Justin Hills; Referee: Colin  Kronfrost; Linesman:
Sam Shikowsky; Linesman: Jordan Staples

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Bowling Green 0 1 1 2
Augustana 1 2 1 4

BGS: Hotson, Tyler (1); Crampton, Brayden (1)
AUG: Young, Easton (1); Hennen, Hayden (1); DelGreco, Joey (1);
Rudrud, Quinn (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BGS AUG
1st 14:27 AUG Young, Easton Langus, Nace, Howard, Will EV, FG 0 1
2nd 07:24 BGS Hotson, Tyler McKinley, Breck, Doran, Ben EV 1 1
2nd 11:17 AUG Rudrud, Quinn Baumgartner, Owen, Gau, Callum EV 1 2
2nd 18:17 AUG Hennen, Hayden Langus, Nace EV, GW 1 3
3rd 09:35 BGS Crampton, Brayden Martin, Maxwell, Stjernberg, Gustav EV 2 3

3rd
19:29

.7 AUG DelGreco, Joey Langus, Nace, Jastrzebski, Jacob EN 2 4

Bowling Green Power Plays Augustana Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:54 18:54 02:00 1 0 --
1st 19:19 01:19 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 05:23 07:23 02:00 1 0 --

06:00 3 0 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 08:52 10:52 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 13:34 15:34 02:00 2 1 --

04:00 5 1 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st AUG Burtch, Cole 02:00 Holding MINOR 16:54 PP

1st AUG Bohn, Owen 02:00 Slashing MINOR
19:18

.2 PP
2nd BGS Sloan, Jake 02:00 Holding MINOR 08:52 PP
2nd BGS Crampton, Brayden 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 13:34 PP
3rd AUG Langus, Nace 02:00 Slashing MINOR 05:23 PP

3rd BGS Stjernberg, Gustav 02:00 Slashing MINOR
19:58

.4 PP



Individual
Bowling Green 2

Augustana 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Steinman, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Higgins, Ty 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
4 Lonergan, Brian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Stjernberg, Gustav 0 1 0 0 2 2 -2 - 1-2 3
7 Simanovičs, Rihards 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
8 Minville, Jeremie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
10 Zlnka, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Morneau, Noah 0 0 4 0 1 5 -1 9-21 - 0
12 Niedermayer, Jackson 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 1
13 Pfoh, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Norris, Dalton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Martin, Maxwell 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 - - 1
16 Sloan, Jake 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 4-12 1-2 0
17 McKinley, Breck 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 1
18 Emerson, Quinn 0 0 1 2 2 5 -3 - - 0
20 Levis, Connor 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 0
21 Korodiuk, Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Scott, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Doran, Ben 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 8-13 - 1
24 Hotson, Tyler 1 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
25 Crampton, Brayden 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 - 1-2 0
26 Blake, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Whynott, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
28 Grant, Jaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-10 - 2
29 Waters, Brody 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 2
31 Palmer, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Moore, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Rymon, Dominik 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 11 9 14 34 -11 26-57 3-6 12

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Manz, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Fandel, Landon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
4 Chakrabarti, Maxwell 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - - 0
5 Young, Easton 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - - 2
6 Meritähti, Samo 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 2
8 Troumbly, Ben 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
9 Hennen, Hayden 1 0 1 2 1 5 2 - - 4
10 DelGreco, Joey 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0-3 - 2
11 Hennen, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Bischoff, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Howard, Will 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
19 Svenddal, Will 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
20 Jastrzebski, Jacob 0 1 0 2 2 4 1 4-9 - 1
21 Rudrud, Quinn 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 - - 0
23 Theissen, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Friesen, Colton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
26 Gau, Callum 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 8-13 - 0
27 Drotts, Garett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Hay, Kolby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Kotai, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Meerman, Brett 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
81 Bohn, Owen 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - 1-2 1
84 Hutchinson, Jeff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



86 Langus, Nace 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 10-15 1-2 1
92 Bulgakov, Leonid 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 1
93 Burtch, Cole 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 6-14 1-2 0
96 Baumgartner, Owen 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 10 12 9 35 10 31-57 3-6 17

Bowling Green Goalkeeping Augustana Goalkeeping

Bowling Green Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Steinman, Jacob 11:29 0 0 5 0 0 5
31 Palmer, Tyler L 47:42 3 0 5 12 9 26
34 Moore, Cole 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:49 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 10 12 9 31

Augustana Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

32 Kotai, Josh W 60:00 2 0 11 8 13 32
1 Manz, Christian 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hay, Kolby 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 11 8 13 32

Bowling Green Faceoffs Augustana Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Morneau, Noah 9 12
23 Doran, Ben 8 5
28 Grant, Jaden 5 5
16 Sloan, Jake 4 8
27 Whynott, Brandon 0 1

Totals 26 31

# Player W L
86 Langus, Nace 10 5
26 Gau, Callum 8 5
93 Burtch, Cole 6 8
20 Jastrzebski, Jacob 4 5
24 Friesen, Colton 2 0
8 Troumbly, Ben 1 0
10 DelGreco, Joey 0 3

Totals 31 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Steinman, Jacob at goalie for BGS.
0-0 [00:00] Kotai, Josh at goalie for AUG.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
0-0 [00:49] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-0 [00:56] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by BGS.
0-0 [01:16] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav BLOCKED by Friesen, Colton.
0-0 [03:41] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody WIDE.
0-0 [04:06] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by AUG.
0-0 [04:20] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by BGS.
0-0 [05:10] Shot by BGS Sloan, Jake MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-0 [05:31] Shot by AUG Young, Easton MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
0-0 [05:31] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
0-0 [05:44] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-0 [06:13] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.
0-0 [06:19] Shot by AUG Baumgartner, Owen BLOCKED by Waters, Brody.
0-0 [06:34] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden WIDE.
0-0 [06:43] Shot by AUG Gau, Callum MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
0-0 [06:45] Shot by AUG Gau, Callum MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
0-0 [06:51] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-0 [06:51] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Langus, Nace won by BGS.
0-0 [07:00] Shot by BGS Minville, Jeremie BLOCKED by Langus, Nace.
0-0 [07:42] Shot by AUG DelGreco, Joey MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
0-0 [08:57] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn WIDE.
0-0 [09:01] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty BLOCKED by Bohn, Owen.
0-0 [09:01] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
0-0 [10:16] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:16] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
0-0 [10:41] Shot by BGS Blake, Jack MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-0 [10:41] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
0-0 [10:45] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn BLOCKED by Bulgakov, Leonid.
0-0 [11:21] Shot by AUG Meerman, Brett MISSED, save Steinman, Jacob.
0-0 [11:24] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden BLOCKED by Doran, Ben.
0-0 [11:29] Shot by AUG Baumgartner, Owen WIDE.
0-0 [11:29] Palmer, Tyler at goalie for BGS.
0-0 [11:29] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.
0-0 [11:34] Shot by AUG Baumgartner, Owen MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
0-0 [12:41] Shot by AUG Troumbly, Ben MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
0-0 [13:59] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.
0-0 [14:23] Shot by AUG Howard, Will MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
0-0 [14:25] Shot by AUG Howard, Will MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.

0-0

[14:27] GOAL by Augustana  Young, Easton (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Langus, Nace and Howard, Will, On
ice for AUG: Young, Easton; Langus, Nace; Howard, Will; Fandel, Landon; DelGreco, Joey, On ice for BGS: Hotson, Tyler;
Niedermayer, Jackson; Morneau, Noah; Higgins, Ty; Emerson, Quinn, goal number 5 for season.
Bowling Green 0, Augustana 1

0-1 [14:27] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gau, Callum won by BGS.
0-1 [15:02] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
0-1 [15:02] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by BGS.
0-1 [15:17] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by BGS.
0-1 [15:22] Shot by BGS Whynott, Brandon BLOCKED by Young, Easton.
0-1 [16:05] Shot by AUG Meritähti, Samo BLOCKED by Martin, Maxwell.
0-1 [16:15] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
0-1 [16:19] Shot by BGS Simanovičs, Rihards MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 [16:31] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 [16:48] EMPTY NET at goalie for BGS.
0-1 [16:54] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 [16:54] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 [16:54] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.



0-1 [16:54] Palmer, Tyler at goalie for BGS.
0-1 [16:54] Penalty on Burtch, Cole AUG 2 minutes for Holding.
0-1 [16:54] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs DelGreco, Joey won by BGS.
0-1 PP BGS [16:54] Start power play for BGS.
0-1 PP BGS [17:00] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn BLOCKED by Jastrzebski, Jacob.
0-1 PP BGS [17:01] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by AUG.
0-1 PP BGS [17:11] Shot by BGS Rymon, Dominik BLOCKED by Hennen, Hayden.
0-1 PP BGS [17:12] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by AUG.
0-1 PP BGS [17:23] Shot by BGS Rymon, Dominik MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 PP BGS [17:23] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gau, Callum won by BGS.
0-1 PP BGS [17:31] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gau, Callum won by BGS.
0-1 PP BGS [18:54] Burtch, Cole (AUG) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BGS [18:54] End power play for BGS.
0-1 [19:17] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden WIDE.
0-1 [19:19] Penalty on Bohn, Owen AUG 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-1 PP BGS [19:19] Start power play for BGS.
0-1 PP BGS [19:19] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs DelGreco, Joey won by BGS.
0-1 PP BGS [19:23] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden BLOCKED by DelGreco, Joey.
0-1 PP BGS [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP AUG [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 PP AUG [00:00] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by AUG.
0-1 PP AUG [00:25] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah WIDE.
0-1 PP AUG [00:45] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn WIDE.
0-1 PP AUG [01:08] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden BLOCKED by Hennen, Hayden.
0-1 PP AUG [01:14] Shot by BGS Rymon, Dominik MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 PP AUG [01:19] Bohn, Owen (AUG) penalty complete.
0-1 PP AUG [01:19] End power play for BGS.
0-1 [02:45] Shot by BGS Levis, Connor MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 [03:07] Shot by BGS Whynott, Brandon BLOCKED by Young, Easton.
0-1 [03:08] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
0-1 [03:27] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
0-1 [03:35] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Gau, Callum won by BGS.
0-1 [04:38] Shot by AUG Jastrzebski, Jacob MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
0-1 [04:44] Shot by AUG Chakrabarti, Maxwell BLOCKED by Minville, Jeremie.
0-1 [05:05] Shot by AUG Bohn, Owen MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
0-1 [05:25] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Burtch, Cole won by AUG.
0-1 [05:56] Shot by BGS Simanovičs, Rihards WIDE.
0-1 [06:07] Shot by AUG Bulgakov, Leonid MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
0-1 [06:36] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 [06:45] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn BLOCKED by Fandel, Landon.
0-1 [06:56] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden WIDE.
0-1 [07:00] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
0-1 [07:01] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn WIDE.
0-1 [07:16] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden WIDE.

0-1

[07:24] GOAL by Bowling Green Hotson, Tyler (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by McKinley, Breck and Doran, Ben, On ice for BGS:
Hotson, Tyler; Niedermayer, Jackson; McKinley, Breck; Martin, Maxwell; Doran, Ben, On ice for AUG: Burtch, Cole; Bulgakov,
Leonid; Meerman, Brett; Young, Easton; Fandel, Landon, goal number 10 for season.
Bowling Green 1, Augustana 1

1-1 [07:24] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Gau, Callum won by BGS.
1-1 [07:54] Shot by BGS Levis, Connor MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-1 [07:54] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
1-1 [08:44] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn WIDE.
1-1 [08:52] Penalty on Sloan, Jake BGS 2 minutes for Holding.
1-1 PP AUG [08:52] Start power play for AUG.
1-1 PP AUG [08:52] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Burtch, Cole won by AUG.
1-1 PP AUG [09:14] Shot by AUG Bulgakov, Leonid MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-1 PP AUG [09:28] Shot by AUG Burtch, Cole MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-1 PP AUG [09:31] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-1 PP AUG [09:43] Shot by AUG Baumgartner, Owen WIDE.
1-1 PP AUG [09:55] Shot by AUG Bulgakov, Leonid BLOCKED by Stjernberg, Gustav.
1-1 PP AUG [10:52] Sloan, Jake (BGS) penalty complete.



1-1 PP AUG [10:52] End power play for AUG.
1-1 [10:54] Shot by AUG Langus, Nace WIDE.
1-1 [11:01] Shot by AUG Jastrzebski, Jacob MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-1 [11:01] Timeout Media.
1-1 [11:01] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.

1-1

[11:17] GOAL by Augustana  Rudrud, Quinn (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Baumgartner, Owen and Gau, Callum, On ice for
AUG: Rudrud, Quinn; Baumgartner, Owen; Troumbly, Ben; Gau, Callum; Hennen, Hayden, On ice for BGS: Waters, Brody;
Morneau, Noah; Simanovičs, Rihards; Whynott, Brandon; Stjernberg, Gustav, goal number 1 for season.
Bowling Green 1, Augustana 2

1-2 [11:17] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
1-2 [11:25] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
1-2 [11:46] Shot by BGS Niedermayer, Jackson HIT PIPE.
1-2 [12:46] Shot by BGS Martin, Maxwell MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-2 [13:06] Shot by AUG Rudrud, Quinn MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-2 [13:34] Penalty on Crampton, Brayden BGS 2 minutes for HighSticking.
1-2 PP AUG [13:34] Start power play for AUG.
1-2 PP AUG [13:34] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Burtch, Cole won by AUG.
1-2 PP AUG [13:52] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden WIDE.
1-2 PP AUG [13:56] Shot by AUG Burtch, Cole MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-2 PP AUG [14:30] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-2 PP AUG [14:35] Shot by AUG Baumgartner, Owen BLOCKED by Grant, Jaden.
1-2 PP AUG [14:40] Shot by AUG Baumgartner, Owen BLOCKED by Stjernberg, Gustav.
1-2 PP AUG [14:48] Shot by AUG Baumgartner, Owen BLOCKED by Stjernberg, Gustav.
1-2 PP AUG [14:59] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden BLOCKED by Niedermayer, Jackson.
1-2 PP AUG [14:59] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
1-2 PP AUG [15:25] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-2 PP AUG [15:34] Crampton, Brayden (BGS) penalty complete.
1-2 PP AUG [15:34] End power play for AUG.
1-2 [16:33] Shot by AUG Meritähti, Samo WIDE.
1-2 [16:55] Shot by BGS Martin, Maxwell MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-2 [17:04] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck BLOCKED by Fandel, Landon.
1-2 [17:51] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Burtch, Cole won by AUG.
1-2 [18:10] Shot by AUG Meerman, Brett WIDE.

1-2

[18:17] GOAL by Augustana  Hennen, Hayden (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Langus, Nace and , , On
ice for AUG: Meerman, Brett; Hennen, Hayden; Baumgartner, Owen; Bulgakov, Leonid; Chakrabarti, Maxwell, On ice for
BGS: Niedermayer, Jackson; Stjernberg, Gustav; Sloan, Jake; Rymon, Dominik; Emerson, Quinn, goal number 4 for season.
Bowling Green 1, Augustana 3

1-3 [18:17] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Langus, Nace won by BGS.
1-3 [18:50] Shot by AUG Bohn, Owen MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-3 [18:57] Shot by AUG Chakrabarti, Maxwell MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-3 [19:32] Shot by AUG Gau, Callum WIDE.
1-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-3 [00:00] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
1-3 [00:16] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [00:19] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
1-3 [00:24] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty BLOCKED by Meritähti, Samo.
1-3 [01:01] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [01:04] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.
1-3 [02:34] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [02:48] Shot by BGS Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [03:01] Shot by AUG Friesen, Colton MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-3 [03:41] Shot by BGS Sloan, Jake MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [03:41] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
1-3 [04:12] Shot by AUG Fandel, Landon BLOCKED by Waters, Brody.
1-3 [04:38] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [04:38] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Jastrzebski, Jacob won by BGS.
1-3 [04:41] Shot by BGS Hotson, Tyler MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [04:44] Shot by BGS Niedermayer, Jackson MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 [05:00] Shot by AUG Jastrzebski, Jacob MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-3 [05:00] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Burtch, Cole won by AUG.
1-3 [05:19] Shot by AUG Meritähti, Samo MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.



1-3 [05:19] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Langus, Nace won by BGS.
1-3 [05:23] Penalty on Langus, Nace AUG 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-3 PP BGS [05:23] Start power play for BGS.
1-3 PP BGS [05:23] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs DelGreco, Joey won by BGS.
1-3 PP BGS [05:48] Shot by BGS Morneau, Noah MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
1-3 PP BGS [05:48] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.
1-3 PP BGS [06:04] Shot by BGS Higgins, Ty WIDE.
1-3 PP BGS [06:58] Shot by BGS Waters, Brody WIDE.
1-3 PP BGS [07:23] Langus, Nace (AUG) penalty complete.
1-3 PP BGS [07:23] End power play for BGS.
1-3 [07:30] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav BLOCKED by Hennen, Hayden.
1-3 [07:55] Shot by AUG Langus, Nace BLOCKED by McKinley, Breck.
1-3 [08:00] Shot by AUG Jastrzebski, Jacob MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-3 [08:05] Shot by AUG Chakrabarti, Maxwell MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
1-3 [08:26] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Burtch, Cole won by AUG.
1-3 [08:30] Shot by BGS Niedermayer, Jackson WIDE.
1-3 [08:42] Shot by AUG Burtch, Cole WIDE.

1-3

[09:35] GOAL by Bowling Green Crampton, Brayden (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Martin, Maxwell and Stjernberg, Gustav,
On ice for BGS: Crampton, Brayden; Martin, Maxwell; Stjernberg, Gustav; Waters, Brody; Morneau, Noah, On ice for AUG:
Troumbly, Ben; Rudrud, Quinn; Burtch, Cole; Hennen, Hayden; Baumgartner, Owen, goal number 3 for season.
Bowling Green 2, Augustana 3

2-3 [09:35] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
2-3 [10:31] Timeout Media.
2-3 [10:31] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Langus, Nace won by AUG.
2-3 [10:58] Shot by BGS Rymon, Dominik BLOCKED by Hennen, Hayden.
2-3 [11:36] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
2-3 [11:40] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
2-3 [11:50] Shot by BGS Crampton, Brayden BLOCKED by Meritähti, Samo.
2-3 [12:53] Shot by AUG Hennen, Hayden MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
2-3 [12:53] Faceoff Sloan, Jake vs Burtch, Cole won by BGS.
2-3 [13:46] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.
2-3 [14:35] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Langus, Nace won by BGS.
2-3 [14:52] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben WIDE.
2-3 [15:03] Shot by BGS McKinley, Breck BLOCKED by DelGreco, Joey.
2-3 [15:49] Shot by BGS Emerson, Quinn MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
2-3 [16:22] Faceoff Morneau, Noah vs Gau, Callum won by AUG.
2-3 [16:57] Shot by BGS Doran, Ben MISSED, save Kotai, Josh.
2-3 [16:58] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Langus, Nace won by BGS.
2-3 [17:07] Shot by BGS Stjernberg, Gustav WIDE.
2-3 [17:26] Shot by AUG Fandel, Landon BLOCKED by Grant, Jaden.
2-3 [18:47] EMPTY NET at goalie for BGS.

2-3

[19:30] EMPTY NET GOAL by Augustana  DelGreco, Joey, Assist by Langus, Nace and Jastrzebski, Jacob, On ice for AUG:
DelGreco, Joey; Langus, Nace; Jastrzebski, Jacob; Meritähti, Samo; Hennen, Hayden, On ice for BGS: Stjernberg, Gustav;
Doran, Ben; Waters, Brody; Emerson, Quinn; Hotson, Tyler; Crampton, Brayden, goal number 5 for season.
Bowling Green 2, Augustana 4

2-4 [19:30] Palmer, Tyler at goalie for BGS.
2-4 [19:30] Faceoff Doran, Ben vs Troumbly, Ben won by AUG.
2-4 [19:43] Shot by AUG Rudrud, Quinn MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
2-4 [19:56] Shot by AUG Rudrud, Quinn MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
2-4 [19:59] Penalty on Stjernberg, Gustav BGS 2 minutes for Slashing.
2-4 [19:59] Stjernberg, Gustav (BGS) penalty complete.
2-4 [19:59] Faceoff Grant, Jaden vs Friesen, Colton won by AUG.
2-4 [20:00] Shot by AUG Svenddal, Will MISSED, save Palmer, Tyler.
2-4 [20:00] Faceoff Whynott, Brandon vs Friesen, Colton won by AUG.
2-4 [20:00] End of period.


